506335189 11/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6381940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANFROTTO UK LIMITED	02/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITEC IMAGING SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	BRIDGE HOUSE, HERON SQUARE	
Internal Address:	RICHMOND	
City:	SURREY	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	TW9 1EN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8059948
Patent Number:	7885526
Patent Number:	D491088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmonaco@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAP2-1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. BALLARINI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Ballarini/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Manfrotto UK Limited - Cert of name change 28 Feb 2018 to Vitec Imaging#page1.tif

PATENT 506335189 REEL: 054253 FRAME: 0860



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1959633

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

MANFROTTO UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

VITEC IMAGING SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 28th February 2018.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



Companies House

RECORDED: 11/03/2020

PATENT REEL: 054253 FRAME: 0861